



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 04200403	April 03, 2020 10:30 AM	Call Order: 001	Contract: E4U43
District: District 4		Counties: PALM BEACH	Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 167 AVAILABLE DAYS			Project(s): 44332215201 (*)
Contract Desc: 10TH AVENUE NORTH, BEAM REPLACEMENT OVER I-95			

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION	Responsive	Winning bid	\$444,903.38	100.00%
2	CONDOTTE AMERICA, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$519,984.93	116.88%
3	LAMBERT BROS., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$610,381.48	137.19%
4	GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$659,931.18	148.33%
5	CONE & GRAHAM, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$677,401.30	152.26%
6	ZEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$799,995.92	179.81%
7	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$825,792.78	185.61%
8	GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$957,060.03	215.12%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

NOTICE TO INTENT TO AWARD WAS POSTED:	BEGIN DATE:	04/21/20	BEGIN TIME:	10:30 AM
	END DATE:	04/24/20	END TIME:	10:30 AM



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E4U43
District: District 4 **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 167 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44332215201 (*)
Contract Descr: 10TH AVENUE NORTH, BEAM REPLACEMENT OVER I-95

The Improvements under this Contract consist of but not limited to, a bridge beam replacement along 10th Avenue North bridge over SR-9 / I-95 in Palm Beach County.

Pre-Qualified: Contractor must be pre-qualified.

Performance Bond: A Contract / Performance bond is required for this project.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION		(2) CONDOTTE AMERICA, INC.		(3) LAMBERT BROS., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44332215201		(1.000) LS	45,000.00000	45,000.00	51,000.00000	51,000.00	58,000.00000	58,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44332215201		(167.000) DA (LS)	65,000.00000	65,000.00	127,000.00000	127,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		48.000 HR	80.00000	3,840.00	65.00000	3,120.00	94.00000	4,512.00
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		3,385.000 ED	0.40000	1,354.00	0.24000	812.40	0.40000	1,354.00
0025 0102 62 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 11871/700-013		1,686.000 ED	1.60000	2,697.60	1.00000	1,686.00	0.75000	1,264.50
0030 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		121.000 LF	64.00000	7,744.00	76.00000	9,196.00	63.00000	7,623.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E4U43

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION		(2) CONDOTTE AMERICA, INC.		(3) LAMBERT BROS., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0035 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		24,480.000 ED	0.16000	3,916.80	0.10000	2,448.00	0.20000	4,896.00
0040 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		224.000 ED	0.70000	156.80	0.45000	100.80	0.50000	112.00
0045 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		24.000 LF	24.00000	576.00	15.00000	360.00	6.00000	144.00
0050 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		597.000 ED	8.00000	4,776.00	5.00000	2,985.00	8.00000	4,776.00
0055 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		1.000 LO	1,500.00000	1,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,628.00000	1,628.00
0060 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		378.000 ED	16.00000	6,048.00	10.00000	3,780.00	8.00000	3,024.00
0065 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		334.000 ED	28.00000	9,352.00	1.00000	334.00	17.00000	5,678.00
0070 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		334.000 ED	16.00000	5,344.00	1.00000	334.00	31.00000	10,354.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E4U43

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION		(2) CONDOTTE AMERICA, INC.		(3) LAMBERT BROS., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0075 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		334.000 ED	8.00000	2,672.00	5.00000	1,670.00	17.00000	5,678.00
0080 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		334.000 ED	8.00000	2,672.00	5.00000	1,670.00	31.00000	10,354.00
0085 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		2.000 EA	105.00000	210.00	100.00000	200.00	250.00000	500.00
0090 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44332215201 930260		(888.000) SF (LS)	64,000.00000	64,000.00	94,000.00000	94,000.00	77,000.00000	77,000.00
0095 0400 2 4 CONC CLASS II, BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		24.200 CY	2,600.00000	62,920.00	2,500.00000	60,500.00	2,450.00000	59,290.00
0100 0415 1 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		6,087.000 LB	1.60000	9,739.20	1.25000	7,608.75	2.00000	12,174.00
0105 0450 1 2 PRESTRESSED BEAMS, TYPE III		101.000 LF	600.00000	60,600.00	480.00000	48,480.00	927.00000	93,627.00
0110 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		18.000 LF	60.00000	1,080.00	178.00000	3,204.00	764.00000	13,752.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E4U43

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) JONES BENITEZ CORPORATION		(2) CONDOTTE AMERICA, INC.		(3) LAMBERT BROS., INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0115 0521 5 45 CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, 32" F-SHAPE, PROJECT 443322-1-32-01		101.000 LF	250.00000	25,250.00	245.00000	24,745.00	223.00000	22,523.00
0120 0521 6 11 CONCRETE PARAPET, PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE, 27" HEIGHT		101.000 LF	200.00000	20,200.00	235.00000	23,735.00	183.00000	18,483.00
0125 0630 2 15 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, BRIDGE MOUNT		503.000 LF	20.00000	10,060.00	46.00000	23,138.00	77.00000	38,731.00
0130 0630 2 16 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, EMBEDDED CONCRETE BARRIERS AND TRAFFIC RAILINGS		201.000 LF	45.00000	9,045.00	31.00000	6,231.00	51.00000	10,251.00
0135 0630 2 65 CONDUIT, REMOVE, BRIDGE MOUNT		503.000 LF	6.00000	3,018.00	5.00000	2,515.00	7.00000	3,521.00
0140 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44332215201		(1.000) LS	16,131.98000	16,131.98	16,131.98000	16,131.98	16,131.98000	16,131.98
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$444,903.38		\$519,984.93		\$610,381.48
Contract Grand Totals:				\$444,903.38		\$519,984.93		610,381.48



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E4U43

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.		(6) ZEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44332215201		(1.000) LS	65,000.00000	65,000.00	67,740.00000	67,740.00	175,295.00000	175,295.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44332215201		(167.000) DA (LS)	77,450.00000	77,450.00	172,648.03000	172,648.03	218,240.00000	218,240.00
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		48.000 HR	75.00000	3,600.00	45.00000	2,160.00	67.85000	3,256.80
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		3,385.000 ED	0.26000	880.10	0.31000	1,049.35	0.28000	947.80
0025 0102 62 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 11871/700-013		1,686.000 ED	0.10000	168.60	1.30000	2,191.80	1.13000	1,905.18
0030 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		121.000 LF	37.00000	4,477.00	48.00000	5,808.00	48.70000	5,892.70
0035 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		24,480.000 ED	0.10000	2,448.00	0.13000	3,182.40	0.12000	2,937.60
0040 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		224.000 ED	0.45000	100.80	0.58000	129.92	0.51000	114.24



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E4U43

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.		(6) ZEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0045 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		24.000 LF	15.00000	360.00	20.00000	480.00	17.00000	408.00
0050 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		597.000 ED	5.00000	2,985.00	6.41000	3,826.77	6.00000	3,582.00
0055 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		1.000 LO	950.00000	950.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	2,150.00000	2,150.00
0060 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		378.000 ED	9.55000	3,609.90	12.25000	4,630.50	11.00000	4,158.00
0065 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		334.000 ED	12.60000	4,208.40	14.00000	4,676.00	86.00000	28,724.00
0070 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		334.000 ED	8.90000	2,972.60	22.00000	7,348.00	40.00000	13,360.00
0075 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		334.000 ED	5.00000	1,670.00	6.41000	2,140.94	6.00000	2,004.00
0080 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		334.000 ED	5.00000	1,670.00	6.41000	2,140.94	6.00000	2,004.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E4U43

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.		(6) ZEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0085 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		2.000 EA	110.00000	220.00	1,200.00000	2,400.00	170.00000	340.00
0090 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44332215201 930260		(888.000) SF (LS)	170,000.00000	170,000.00	160,783.84000	160,783.84	109,600.00000	109,600.00
0095 0400 2 4 CONC CLASS II, BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		24.200 CY	4,105.00000	99,341.00	3,257.15000	78,823.03	2,805.00000	67,881.00
0100 0415 1 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		6,087.000 LB	1.00000	6,087.00	1.40000	8,521.80	1.28000	7,791.36
0105 0450 1 2 PRESTRESSED BEAMS, TYPE III		101.000 LF	638.00000	64,438.00	500.00000	50,500.00	653.00000	65,953.00
0110 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		18.000 LF	525.00000	9,450.00	84.00000	1,512.00	101.77000	1,831.86
0115 0521 5 45 CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, 32" F-SHAPE, PROJECT 443322-1-32-01		101.000 LF	270.50000	27,320.50	195.00000	19,695.00	127.44000	12,871.44
0120 0521 6 11 CONCRETE PARAPET, PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE, 27" HEIGHT		101.000 LF	156.75000	15,831.75	161.00000	16,261.00	113.50000	11,463.50



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E4U43

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(5) CONE & GRAHAM, INC.		(6) ZEP CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0125 0630 2 15 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, BRIDGE MOUNT		503.000 LF	88.65000	44,590.95	55.00000	27,665.00	43.82000	22,041.46
0130 0630 2 16 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, EMBEDDED CONCRETE BARRIERS AND TRAFFIC RAILINGS		201.000 LF	15.10000	3,035.10	37.00000	7,437.00	15.00000	3,015.00
0135 0630 2 65 CONDUIT, REMOVE, BRIDGE MOUNT		503.000 LF	61.50000	30,934.50	6.00000	3,018.00	32.00000	16,096.00
0140 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44332215201		(1.000) LS	16,131.98000	16,131.98	16,131.98000	16,131.98	16,131.98000	16,131.98
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$659,931.18		\$677,401.30		\$799,995.92
Contract Grand Totals:				\$659,931.18		\$677,401.30		799,995.92



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E4U43

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(8) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44332215201		(1.000) LS	80,500.00000	80,500.00	145,000.00000	145,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44332215201		(167.000) DA (LS)	292,000.00000	292,000.00	108,900.00000	108,900.00		
0015 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		48.000 HR	108.00000	5,184.00	72.00000	3,456.00		
0020 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		3,385.000 ED	0.30000	1,015.50	0.45000	1,523.25		
0025 0102 62 BARRIER MOUNTED WORK ZONE SIGN- INDEX 11871/700-013		1,686.000 ED	0.60000	1,011.60	0.50000	843.00		
0030 0102 71 15 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, ANCHORED		121.000 LF	29.50000	3,569.50	98.00000	11,858.00		
0035 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		24,480.000 ED	0.10000	2,448.00	0.36000	8,812.80		
0040 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		224.000 ED	0.50000	112.00	0.50000	112.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E4U43

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(8) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0045 0102 74 7 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)		24.000 LF	18.00000	432.00	7.00000	168.00		
0050 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		597.000 ED	6.00000	3,582.00	8.00000	4,776.00		
0055 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		1.000 LO	840.00000	840.00	2,600.00000	2,600.00		
0060 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		378.000 ED	11.70000	4,422.60	15.00000	5,670.00		
0065 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		334.000 ED	12.00000	4,008.00	19.00000	6,346.00		
0070 0102107 1 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC DETECTION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		334.000 ED	21.60000	7,214.40	24.00000	8,016.00		
0075 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		334.000 ED	4.80000	1,603.20	20.00000	6,680.00		
0080 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		334.000 ED	4.80000	1,603.20	8.00000	2,672.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E4U43

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(8) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0085 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		2.000 EA	420.00000	840.00	350.00000	700.00		
0090 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 44332215201 930260		(888.000) SF (LS)	101,650.00000	101,650.00	380,000.00000	380,000.00		
0095 0400 2 4 CONC CLASS II, BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		24.200 CY	3,362.00000	81,360.40	3,500.00000	84,700.00		
0100 0415 1 4 REINFORCING STEEL - BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE		6,087.000 LB	3.20000	19,478.40	2.00000	12,174.00		
0105 0450 1 2 PRESTRESSED BEAMS, TYPE III		101.000 LF	900.00000	90,900.00	620.00000	62,620.00		
0110 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		18.000 LF	78.00000	1,404.00	95.00000	1,710.00		
0115 0521 5 45 CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING- BRIDGE, 32" F-SHAPE, PROJECT 443322-1-32-01		101.000 LF	325.00000	32,825.00	155.00000	15,655.00		
0120 0521 6 11 CONCRETE PARAPET, PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE, 27" HEIGHT		101.000 LF	344.00000	34,744.00	140.00000	14,140.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020

Call Order: 001

Contract: E4U43

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(8) GDB-US CONSTRUCTORS, INC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0125 0630 2 15 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, BRIDGE MOUNT		503.000 LF	54.00000	27,162.00	65.00000	32,695.00		
0130 0630 2 16 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, EMBEDDED CONCRETE BARRIERS AND TRAFFIC RAILINGS		201.000 LF	36.00000	7,236.00	65.00000	13,065.00		
0135 0630 2 65 CONDUIT, REMOVE, BRIDGE MOUNT		503.000 LF	5.00000	2,515.00	12.00000	6,036.00		
0140 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44332215201		(1.000) LS	16,131.98000	16,131.98	16,131.98000	16,131.98		
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$825,792.78		\$957,060.03		
Contract Grand Totals:				\$825,792.78		\$957,060.03		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 04200403 April 03, 2020 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E4U43

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.